m AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 ' OWNER: [X]
North Hardin High School Renovation DATE: October 18, 2016 ARCHITECT: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291 CONTRACTOR: [X]
Morel Constrpc(i‘on Company CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015 FIELD: []
D iswite, Y. 40702 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF

EDUCATION:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Refer to attached back-up information.

RFCO #56 - $1,779.00 RFCO #67 - $2,044.00

RFCO #62 - $4,951.00

RFCO #63 — ($5,200.00) RFCO #69 - $1,192.00

RFCO #64 — ($280.00) RFCO #70 - $1,227.00

RFCO #65 — ($2,939.00) RFCO #71 - $2,768.00

RFCO #66 - $539.00 Unsuitable Soil Allowance — ($20,000.00)

Total Change Order Amount — ($13,919.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 13,380,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 270,784.00
The Contract Sum prior (o this Change Order was $ 13,650,784.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 13,919.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,636,865.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects Morel Construction Hardin County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2405 Harrodsburg Road 627 West Main Street 65 W A Jenkins Road
Lexington, KY 40504 Louisville, KY 40202 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
RES ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY ‘(,Séﬁiature) (/ / BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Justin McElfresh, AIA

(Typed /myze) / (Typed name) (Typed name)
L8/00//6

DATE / / DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by LS. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penaliies, and will be proseculed to the maxinum exient possible under the taw, This document was
produced by AIA software at 11:37:38 on 10/18/2016 under Order N0.4597788687_1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (875835472)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 13-227 Change Order No.: _9
District Facility School
District: _ Hardin County Code: __231 " Name:___North Hardin HS Code: _0Q75
Project: _Ph. 7 Renovation/Addition Time Extension Required: [] Yes IX] No if yes, by ___day(s)

Date of Change Order: _Qctober 10, 2016 _Change Order Amount: [ Increase [XI Decrease [] Unchanged

Contractor / Vendor Name:_Morel Construction Co. Bid Package No.:

1. This Requested Change Order Amount + / - | $ (13,919.00)
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 454,635.00
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $ 924.38
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $ N/A

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: Local Board of Education  [X] General Contractor [] Architect/Engineer

] Construction Manager Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope [] Expansion df Scope [] Improved Plans/Specs
X Found Condition ] Code Compliance ] Other:
Change QOrder Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

RFCO #56 - $1,779.00 (AJE Fee) RFCO #67 - $2,044.00 (A/E Fee)
RFCO #62 - $4,951.00 (A/E Fee) RFCO #69 - $1,192.00 (A/E Fee)
RFCO #63 — ($5,200.00) (No Fee) RFCO #70 - $1,227.00 (A/E Fee)
RFCO #64 — ($280.00) (No Fee) RFCO #71 - $2,768.00 (A/E Fee)
RFCO #65 — ($2,939.00) (No Fee)

RFCO #66 - $539.00 (A/E Fee)

RFCO #56, #62, #63, #64, #65, #66, #67, #69,
#70, #71~ Fair and reasonable

Utility Allowance Credit - ($20,000.00) (No Fee) Cost Savings

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[ Yes X No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown: Shown on the supporting documentation attached to the change order.

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
($13,919.00) $ $ $ $

% of Total Change Order Amt..

100 % % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

[JYes XJ No If no, explain why Costs have been reviewed and f6und tg be rgasonapté.

L S—

v _1of g

Board of Education Designee’s Date Architect's Signature ' Date
Signature '

N/A
Finance Officer’'s Sighature Date Construction Manager’s Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 13-227




627.W'est Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202 CHANGE ORDER

502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234

MoRreL ConstrucTion Co., LLC

Request No. 56

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 82

Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your format Change Order 10 our contract for the following changas in the Scope of Wark.

Provide return air grille and ductwork per Proposal Request #14

Mechanical $1,638.00

: e
Subtotal $1,638.00

7.6% Overhead and Profit $123.00
$1,761.00

1% Bond and Insurance $18.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $1,779.00

This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

C. We will proceed:with 1

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer = May 6, 2016
ay o,

2 COPY - Owner/Architect File By: .
g Richard A, Clauson, Vice President . Date




$ATA pocument G7o9" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER; 014 OWNER:

North Hardin High School ARCHITECT:

Renovation

North Hardin High School DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 2, 2016 CONSULTANT: ]

801 S. Logsdon Parkway .

Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 CONTRACTOR: B
FIELD: [

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT EOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Hardin County Schools ’

65 W.A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291

address):

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PSC

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, Kentucky 40207

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Morel Construction Co., Inc.
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Please submit an itemized proposal for changés in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within Seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify
the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):
Contractor to price return air grill and ductwork as shown on the attached drawing.
ATTACHMENTS (List aitached documents that support description):

Drawing: M1.4A Partial Plan - Mechanical

R urssau THE ARCHITECT:
[ B
. Philip C. Gayhart, Principal

(S‘gnw-ure) - (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709 ™ - 2001, Copyright © 1633 and 2001 by The American instituts of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extant possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 13:57;59 on 06/02/2016 under Order No,5477546985_1 which expires on 01/09/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1718969842)




A 44100V INOILYDOT 1OFrONd - o
£ 3SVHd TOOHOS HOIH NIGYHYH HIMON 3WVN LOFP0Ud | oo i 870 NOSTIM
shIAsine7 - weybups SYIANIONA TYOIHLDATT Wh«.m.
D8 AG Q3OO D8 AS NMVAC AT - SR N TVOINVEOIR
16ZL TON 1D3roud 9L/LLE Alva

IWOINVHOIW - Nvid TYILEYd Vi LN

9L0e/ve/en
o

H=0 = 8/L

IVOINVHOAW — NVId T1VILdvd

o8 @ 2.1~

=

&

Exﬁ.\ rlx.HHl s,wﬁ &%ﬁ%ﬁﬁg
| e
|
i

PN B e AR

33 r
.ﬁ,m_,mm:& L

-




_Pluming + Hoating + Al Condiloning
May 2, 2016 -

Morel Construction Co., LLC
627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202' o

Attn:  Richard Clauson

Re:  North Hardm High - co #026 L

Dear Richard:

Please find below, our cost associated with sketch M14A, at the above _;: ) naedprOJect -

02 — R-2 Return Grilles (ship quick) - R $ 328. oo
Miscellaneous Sheet metal . R ©290.00 L
Labor — 16 hours @ $70.00 R B v 00
TOTAL 5163800
If we can be of further service, p'leése.don’t hesitate to call our office. -
Sincerely, ERR R
ngfvym (e Mtswu/ﬁ

L »Chnstopher Glbson

CKG/lw

564 EASTERN BLVD. » CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47120+ TELEPHONE: 812.282-7740 « FAX 812:282-7773




627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202 -~
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

More. Construction Co., LLC

Requesi No. 62

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 88
Louisville, KY 40204

Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No, 15-02

Wo hereby requost your torinal Changa Order fo our conlract for the following changes iy the Scope of Work. .

Remove VCT noted on ADM 3.1 as "Removed and Disposed of by Qwner" in Cafeteria 138 and Cafeteria 150.
Removal of any Hazardous Material is excluded.

Demo $4,560.00

$4,560.00
7.5% Overhead and Profit $342.00
$4,502.00

1% Bond and Insurance $49.00

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $4,951.00

This Request is Valid for 15  Days
A Time Extengionof 0 Daysis Included in this Request

A. We are proceeding with this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. John Stith

B- -\Ne"'nave—-@@mf)te{edmnis:--we;kma&pewerba1»-author-izati<9n-ei

C- We will-proceed-with-this-work-oaly-4pon receipt-of-this sig.n,@d»authgrizlatrienu,—e&»f@rmal—@hange@%der—.

VW Y

SIGNED: DATE:

MoOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer M Q_M ’
- 2. COPY - Owner/Architect FFile By e - e June 14, 2016
3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date




Proposal

June 4" 2016

Aftention: Richard Clauson, Vice President, Morel Construction Co, LLC

Project Name: North Hardin County High School
Project Scope of work: Floor tile removal.
Location: 801 South Logsdon Parkway, Radcliff, KY 40160.

Specifications of work to be completed:

1. Page D1.1 (First Floor Demolition Area)
a. Removal of fioor tile.
b. Excluding grinding or polishing of floor.

Total: $4,560.00

N



(r

“ ¢r
&

Bk 142 Miamitown, OF 45041 - O(513) 442-4243 F(513) 442-4233  EnhancedByAdvanced .com

Proposal conditions:

ACE to provide dumpsters.

Quoted price includes mobilization and de-mobilization for (3) phases.

Quoted price is based on standard working hours of 7am-5pm Mon-Fri.

Prevailing wages.

All work will be performed by experienced and trained personnel.

Due to volatile scrap and fuel markets, price is good for 30 days.

All salvage rights belong to ACE LLC upon execution of this proposal unless otherwise indicated by

owner.

Exclusions:

Handling, or removal of any contaminated, hazardous, environmental, or asbestos containing materials
outside scope of work.

ACE is not responsible for any unmarked or active utilities.
ACE is not responsible for any damages due to any utilities not being shut off resulting from negligence

of utility company or owner.

Please sign the Notice To Proceed and return.
We look forward to working with you!

Sincerely, Jordan M. Wayne; President

Morel Construction Co Date Advanced Community Enhancement  Date

627 West Main St.
Louisville, KY 40202

o ars




627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
;glz'i\gg?ég)ngix 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoRreL ConstrucTion Co., LLC

Request No. 63

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
2405 Harrodsburg Road X-No. 90
Lexington, KY 40504

Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Justin McElfresh

Project No. 15-02

- We herehy request your farmal Ghange Order 1o our contract for the following chenges in the Scope of Work.

Delete painting of Main Gymnasium Walls

s il
s

Total DEDUCT amount of this Request for Change Order ($5,200.00)
This-Requestis-Validfor Days
A Time Extension of U Days is Included in this Request

A. We-are-proceeding-with-this work-as-per-verbal-authorizatien of

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of © - Mr. John Stith

C. We-will-proceed with-this-work-onrty upOFHeeeipteﬁ%s—s@gneéaufbopizatm--wiermalehang&%e&

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect -
2. GOPY - Owner/Architect File By: \ . July 11, 2016
3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date




july 7,2016

Morel Construction Co., LLC.
627 W. Main Street

Louisville, KY., 40202
RE: North Hardin High School Credit for Painting Main Gym.

e Delete painting of walls in Main Gym.
e Labor: 53 Man hours x $60.00 = $3,180.00
o Material (Paint& Equipment): $2,020.00

Total Credit Cost: $5,200.00

Tim Maas

Maas Bros. Painting, Inc.
1314 Dahl Road
Louisville, KY., 40213

Office: 502-749-4743




REQUEST FOR
CHANGE ORDER

527 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200 Fax 502-568-6234

MoREL ConsTRUCTION Co., LLC

Request No. 64
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART :
2405 Harrodsburg Road X-No. 91
L exington, KY 40504

Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Justin McElfresh

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your foi sl Change Order to our cantract for the {ollowing changes in the Scope of Work.

Delete painting of Office 165

W

Total DEDUCT amount of this Request for Change Order ($280.00)
This-Requestis-Malid-for Pays
A Time Extension of U Daysis Included in this Request

As We-are~proeeeding»wﬁh—thiswedeas-pewemaaamemzatieﬂ@f

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. John Stith

G- We—wilHspeeeeé—wifemhisweﬂeenlyw@n-re@e#pb@f—this&gned—authoﬂzatieﬂrer»ffermat--shaﬂg&@xde&

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION co., LLC

4 ORIGINAL - Architect M .
2 COPY - Owner/Architect File By: - C &Nu o~ July 11, 2016
3. COPY - X File Richard A, Cldusdn, Vice President Date




July 5, 2016

Morel Construction Co., LLC.
627 W. Main Street

Louisville, KY., 40202

RE: North Hardin High School Credit for Classroom 165

e Delete painting of wall in Classroom 165.
s 16x18~544sf x .60 = $280.00

Total Credit Cost: $280.00

Tim Maas

Maas Bros. Painting, Inc.
1314 Dahl Road
Louisville, KY., 40213
Office: 502-749-4743

E-mail: maas, i

By e
W CL. L0

COMMERCI AL ° RESIDENTIAL




¥ i in stret | REQUEST FOR
S Q, 4
5/h00-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL Construction Co., LLC

Request No. 65

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Maliard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 95
Louisvilie, KY 40204

Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 16-02

We hereby requast your farmat Change Order to ouf contract for the following changes in the Scops of Work.

Revise layout in Classroom 164 per Sheet No, PR16.01. Casework provided by others. Provide new S-3 Sink

Drywall & Framing ($456.00)
Painting - 152 s.f. @ $0.70/s.1. ($106.00}
Casework ($3,566.00)
Plumbing $1,189.00
[ —
Total DEDUCT amount of this Request for Change Order ($2,939.00)
This-Reguestis Va%id—feﬁ Days

A Time Extension of 100 Dgys is Included in this Request

We are proceeding with this work as per verba! authorization of Mr. John Stith

s We#zaveweempleted-»thisweﬁk«a&pewepbalr-amheﬁzaﬁenef

o]

o © P |

. Wewill-proceed-with-this- work-oRly-upeh receiptof-this-sigred-auth rization,-or-formal-Change Grder:

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION Co., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer < -
5 COPY - Owner/Architect File By: V4 August 9, 2016
3. COPY - X File ichard A. Ctausgon, Vice President Date




Nah i 74% B
NV 1d 9 INA\ Y
e Td GIDAVINGN
= ) . . .
qu.Nw i
3Ze
BEL "
2507
2 R
(- e
3 = N 3y Lot
S el
EIE NvHE 0L Ex82
21318 CUVOR JAOY SNISKA = \
49 s s
51 E St RS
Qi ® 4 N
218 -
E . =y
NIWAZY OL TONd P T FS
=1zl = i T SNISHE——1 2l >
i~ 51 ——— =¥
R RS o 124
& <1 PV S BN
Z|= S N
3|z = €
[ > o] % n_v -t \
241z - @
g SR
Az @ - TE N
X8 Soe——
MM N _m — \\
&
= o nv 1< /
a8 e
g g s
I 1= /
- Wi
= A Y
~ - »MV ~ f/
- i~ >
7-8l, 91-7-9€ FI~-BL, €i-G2-8F £4-52-8¢ £1-C2-8y Cy-CT-BY o =
Z [COCH,  CGUCM OSDCA|  00IR WOIR [T woiR ) a2t/
Y y2-rramse - W~ 62— 6L AN
i loe-81 52-H02-9¢ loc-g1l, 62-9¢-9p 82-55-8¢ ez-so-gb  Lao—vz Loo-yy | pE-fre-ty | RIS 7
At 25521 TNd fraw) (00 R 0130 0T¥a7] 00U¥d7| LGBl 2IE
32 b 2 75678 N i /// NN . (LY
Wlu .,\ﬂ._ ﬁlx 1111111 A Y \\ Y S S —— \\\)/ﬂw\:/// ! < //
= 2
WM

oL

gy
L0'84 Hd FON




MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO.," ©.

TELEPHONE BID
SUBCONTRACTOR NN _
¥ Catos | PHONE
PROJECT N \“‘\\“5‘ s a7
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
INCLUSIONS: |
(Je aE VU ESE  tellce LAY 25 /W N
,, » B -
%7&\&~ ale AAIAL L Q:b @ /'é“% . 4‘%(43
1 ! ¢
EXCLUSIONS:
FURNISH ONLY \D Yes
FURNISH & INSTALL B} Yes
TAX INCLUDED g Yes O No
PLANS & SPECS. O Yes O No
INCLUDES ADDENDUM 0 Yes O No NOS.
BID TAKEN BY (P
DATE




%ﬁ L1 i’;#

Kendra Swea
phone:502-779-2103

% g? LAS COMPANIES IS
&ﬂ“‘ﬁ‘ :
CHANGE ORDER
' June 2, 2016
To: Morel Construction

Attention: Rick Clauson

Project: North Hardin High School — Phase 7
Ref doc: Casework Room 164

Atlas #: 63872, 63873

Thank you for brmgmg to our attention the need for an adjustment to the above

referenced project:

s?ﬂ@mx?ﬁe to mét Plas}(T7n|nate/on p~r\01ect ger\Sp\ei:/S/e’Mbn\lzgﬁﬁ
P é27 SZ%!OO l\;iat ial j[ (N
li‘g;gjzo‘&g Jastallati

peduct (-$2,516.00) Material (Deleting Original Plastic Laminate Countertops and
Brackets)

(-$1,050.00) Installation

{otal addamotht. 52807200
Price excludes tax. ﬁm;ﬁswb@ Mwm%megwsxw

Price includes freight.
Price includes installation.
Pricing good for 30 days.

P4

Please sign and return to Atlas. Order is on hold pending authorized approval of change:

Order approved —no official change order required.
Order rejected.

Signature Date

Phone: 502-779-2100 www, atlas-co.com Fax; 502-810-2222



/627 West Main Strest
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234

REQUEST FOR
CHANGE ORDER

MOREL CONSTRUCTION Co., LLC

Request No. 86

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
2405 Harrodsburg Road X-No. - 96

Lexington, KY 40504
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn; Mr. Justin McElfresh

Project No. . 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our conitract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide additional exit light rework and addition as directed by the Building Inspector

Electrical $497.00
Subtotal $497.00
7 5% Overhead and Profit $37.00
$534.00
1% Bond and insurance $5.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $539.00
This-Reguestis-Valid-for Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request
A, We are proceeding with thiswork; - 0 e Mr. John Stith

B. \We have completed-this-work-as-perverbal l-authorization-of

o. We wib r\rr\hcxad with-thi
Ao eu ¥

i
WL PO VY 1

ned-authosization-or-formal-Change-Order

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect R@ Q&&M&/
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: =\ August 11, 2016

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clalisor, Vice President Date



wmg

J o
WS Y G,

W o b
WADVAN«:ED ELECTRICAL S

Y

T . ING.

(502) 962-1102 Fax (BO2) 962-8836 www. aeslou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-8503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bidg., Loulsville, KY 40202

Time & Material Summary:
Lump Sum: X

Description of work:

Change Order Summary

Additional Exit Lights for Main Cordidor

Activity Description Material Labor
$ 118.50

Misc Materials $ 50.00 § -
Exit Lights SLX60SR20 WH % 180.00 § -
Delivery Charge $ 75.00
Subtotal Material & Labor s 305.001 8§ 118.50
DEDUCT Material Lahor

- e - ~§0.00
Subiota Deduct T 00T 30.00

Labor Rate Calculations

Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST
AGF 8T 0% 69.00 $0.00
Gen. F-man 87 0% 65.80 $0.00
Foreman ST 038 63.80 $0.00
Journeyman 8T 28 59.25 $118.50
Apprentice ST 0% 43,80 $0.00
AGF TH 0% 94.00 $0.00
Gen, F-man  TH 08 90.28 $0.00
Foreman ™ 0% 87.50 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 0% 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice TH 0% 62.50 $0.00
AGF DT (] 119.78 $0.00
Gen. F-man 0T 08 118,76 $0.00
Foreman oT 0% 111.28 $0.00
Journeyman DT 0 $ 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice oT 08 77.75 $0.00
Safety 0% 85.00 $0.00
Other 0 $0.00
Subtotal Labor 2 ‘ $118.50 |
Subcontractors

$ -
Subtotal Subcontractors [ $ -
Equipment Rental (ncluding tax)

[ -
Subtotal Equipment Rental |$ |

SIGNATURE

TITLE DATE

PRINTED NAME

Coumpany/#6aa-CO REQ -WiTH bondedder-rev2015.05

CONTRACT/ PO NUMBER

AES Change Order No. 22

Contractor: ‘Advanced Electrical Systems Inc.
Date: August 3, 2016
Revision:
AES Job No. 12563 ~ North Hardin HS
Cust. Contract No.
Cust, RFP No.:
Additionai Days:
SWO #:
Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
BID SUMNARY

Material Cost $ 305.00
Material Mark-up 150%  $ 4575
Subtotal $ 350.75
Tax . 8% $ 18.30
Total Material Costs ] $ 369,05 |
Sub Contractor Costs % -
Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Total Sub Contractor Cost ‘ $ - 4
Equipment Rental $ -
Equipment Rental Mark-up 15% $ -
Total Equipment Cost 13 |
Labor Cost $ 118.50
Markup on Labor $ -
Total Labor Cost L 118.50 §
Subtotal Add Cost $ 487.55
Bond Included 2.0% 3 8.78
Total CO Add Gost ‘ $ 497.30
Subcontmc’tbr Deduct :
Equlpment Rental Deduct : . “

h Dedust Subtotal R S

¥ L,

Change Ordor Total: l $ 49730 I
 Prige does nol inchuda delays, di i d by ihe to date

ot nssocialed with this particalar change in scope of work and is subjecl to change.

B10I015256 PN



627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202

502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL Construcnion Co., LLC

Request No. 87
Sherman Carter Barnhart
2405 Harrodshurg Road X-No. , 97
Lexington, KY 40504
Attn: Mr. Justin McElfresh : , Project NHHS Ph7
Project No. 15-02

We hereby requast your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Relocate Cafeteria sound equipment rack from Kitchen Office to southwest corner of Cafeteria 161

SUBCONTRACTOR:
Electrical $1,784.00
7.5% Overhead and Profit $1 34.0_&
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR $1,918.00
CONTRACTOR:
Patch Wall $92.00
15% Overhead & Profit $14.00
TOTAL CONTRACTOR $106.00
$2.,024.00
1% BOND AND INSURANCE $20.00
$2,044.00
This-Requestis-Valid-for Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

A W&arep#@@eed%ngwich&&wodea&pewerba#au&heﬁzaﬁen—oﬁ

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. John Stith

G- Wewill nrocaadaith this work-onlvuponrecel
» V- WH-PFEGRe G- WHRA-HHE - WOh-brt ontecet

ned-authorization—orformal-Change-Order-

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect M( Q
9. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: \ <N\ M"* August 26, 2016

3. COPY - X File Richard A. ClauSon Vice President Date




OR— . P eI mrrsmsonmrrd
po—— NN A

T i “oi—

. .
Do

TS )
- MADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEWS, ING.
[(502) 962-11 o Fax [(502]) a62-8836 wwvww, aeslaou. corn

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Loutsville, KY 40233-6603
3312 GHlmore industrial Bidg., Loulsvifie, KY 40202

Change Order Summary .

AES Change Order No. 23
Time & Material Summary: Gontractor: Advanced Electrical Systems, inc.
Lump Sum: X Date: August 23, 2016
Revislon:
Description of work: AES Job No. 12883
Cust. Contract No.
{.abor and materials for sound cabinet move. o Cust. RFP No.:
‘Activity Description Material Labo{i T Additional Days: o
Labor $  1.282.50 SWO#
Misceftaneous Materials $ 24800 $§ - Clarification: Price Valld for 30 Days
Delivery Charge (2@ $75 aa.) $ 15000 & -
$ - $ -
Subtotal Material & Labor 1s 398.00 | $_ 1.262.50
DEDUCT Material Labor
T : X BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Deduct
Material Cost $ 399.00
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 150% § 59.85
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotal $ 458,86
AGF ST 0% 70.78 $0.00 Tax 6% $ 27.53
Gen. F-man ST 0% 87.50 $0.00 Total Material Costs 1K 486.38
Foreman st 10 $ 65.50 $655.00 )
Journeyman 8T 10§ 80.75 $607.50
Apprentice 8T [U] 45,00 $0.00 Sub Contractor Costs $ -
AGF T™H 0% 96.50 $0.00 Sub Contraclor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen, F-man  TH 03 92.50 50.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost ] $ -
Foreman ™ 0% 89.75 §0.00 ]
Journeyman  TH 0% 82,78 $0.00
Apprentice TH 08 64.25 $0.00 l’&qiu(pment Rental $ -
AGF ot ] 122,75 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 15% $ -
Gen. F-man OV [3: 118 .50 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost ! $ -
Fareman or 0% 11425 $0,00 )
Journeyman DT 0% 106.00 $0.00
Apprentice DT 0$ 79.75 $0.00 [@or Cost $ 1,262.50
Safaty 0% 95.00 $0.00 Markup on Labor $ -
Other 4 $0.00 Total L.abor Cost LS 1,262.50
Subtotal Labor 20 l $1,262.60 )
Subcontractors
Fbtotal Add Cost $ 1,745.88 |
Bond Included 2.0% $ 34.98
$ - Total GO Add Gost ‘ $ 1,783.86
Subtotal Subcontractars | $ . )
Equipment Rental {including tax)
$ .
Subtotal Equipment Rental | $ -
Bond include :
"rotal CU Weduct Cost

Change Order Total: l $ 1,783.86 I
SIGNATURE TIE DATE « Prge does not nclude delays, di plions and P o by the
1o date o Jated with this pariiculer changa in scops of wack and is
subjact to change.
PRINTED NAME CONTRACT { PO NUMBER

Coerpanyi#8as.CO REQ MWITH bondsditirev2015-06

2016459 PM



MOREL CONSTRUCTION
JOR#: 12553
NORTH HARDIN - SOUND CABINET MOVE

DESCRIPTION AES COST
150' - 1" EMT 100.00
15 - 1" COUP 45.00
20 - 1" MINNIES 40.00
20 - 1/4 BEAM CLAMPS 25.00
20 - 1/4 X 3/8 BOLTS 10.00
4 - CANS BLACK SPRAY PAINT 8.00
10' - 18/2 TWSH CABLE 10.00
1 - STAINLESS STEEL BLANK COVER 2.00
6 - 1" WHITE PLASTIC PIPE CAPS 9.00
TOTAL COST 249.00




REQUEST FOR
CHANGE ORDER

627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202 »-
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-62§

MoreL Construction Co., LLC

Request No. 69

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
2405 Harrodsburg Road X-No. 100

Lexington, KY 40504
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Justin McElfresh

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your format Change Order ta our contract for the following changes in the Scape of Work.

Provide a Return Grille in Chemistry Lecture #403 per attached M1 .4A Partial Plan

Mechanical $1,098.00
Subtotal $1,098.00
7.5% Overhead and Profit $82.00
$1,180.00
1% Bond and Insurance $12.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $1,192.00
This-Reguestis-Valid-for Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

Ao Wewepreeeedmgwmﬂmswma&pewepbammm#zaﬁen@#

Shrout Tate Wilson

o8 We—waﬂ-p;oeeedwmmwr%WWM;W%MrMMHWer

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: = September 1, 2016

3 COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



201 H4T0aVR NOLLYOOT LO0ud . 4.
, 35VHd TOOHOS HOIH NIGHVH HLNON 3NN [03108d | goepy e e s 879 NOSTIM
. . SWAINIDONT TYOlEI0TTE
appsipoy - vayfurea Qv TYDINVHSEN W.P<.—.

58 A8 GDIOFHO 58 A8 NMVC
1NOYHS

1621 TON103rOYd gLAME 3Lva

WOINVYHOTW - NV'id TVILHYd W W

910214 LIED
d

0-1 = 8/} g
AVOINVHOIN — NVid Ivildvd




" Plumbing + Hesting, +* Alr Conditioning -

- April 4, 2016

Mdrel Construetion Co., LLC V

627 West Main Street

Louisville, KY 40202

Attn:  Richard Clauson

Re:  North Hardin High — CO #025
Dear Richard:

Please find below, our cost associated with providing and installing a return grille in Chemistry Lecture
#403 in the Freshmen Wing, at the above referenced project.

01 ~ Return Grille 3 3240
04’ — 14 X 14 Duct 31.20
01-14X149%0 23.40
01 — 24 X 24 X 12 Plenum Box ' 30.90
Labor — 14 hours @ $70.00 980.00

TOTAL $1,097.90

If we can be of further service, please doh’t hesitate to call dur office.
Sincerely, : » '
- Chiristophér K. Gibson :

CKG/tw

564 EASTERN BLVD. » CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47128+ TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 » FAX 812-282-7773



REQUEST FOR
CHANGE ORDER

627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200 Fax 502-568-6234

MoRreL ConsTruction Co., LLC

Request No. : 70

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
2405 Harrodsburg Road X-No. 101
Lexington, KY 40504

Project NHHS Ph 7

Atin: Mr. Justin McElfresh

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order 1o our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide additional power and data at Cafeteria 138

Electrical $1,130.00
Subtotal $1,130.00

7.5% Overhead and Profit $85.00
$1,215.00

1% Bond and Insurance $12.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $1,227.00

This Request is Valid far
A Tirme Extension of 0

i s

16 Days
Days is Included in this Request

A We-arenrocesding with-this Wwork-=5
; ae-Pt CHAG-WHI-HHE-WOH3S

B- We-have-completed this-work-as-perverbal-autherization-of

C. We will proceed with this work only tpon receiptiof this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: September 12, 2018

3. COPY - X File , Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date




(502) 862-1102

DVANCED ELECTRICA
Fax [502] 962-8836

POWERING THE FUTURE!

¥O Box 36503 Louisvitle, KY 40233-8503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bldg., Loulsville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary
AES Change Order No. 16-REV
Time & Material Summary; Contractor: Advanced Eloctrical Systems, ine.
Lump Sum: X Date: September 1, 2016
Revision:
Description of work! AES Job No. 12663
Cust. Contract No,
Gust, RFP No.:
Activity Description Material Labor Addiional Days! 1
Labor $ 342.50 SWO i
Miscelianeous Materials $ 12547 § Clarification: Brire Valitd for 30 Days
Delivery Charge (2 @ $75) $ 150.00 § -
$ - 3 -
Bublolal Material & l.abor 18 27647 | § 342.60
DEDUCT Material Labor
R N e BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Dedust 1 -$0.00 $0.00
aterial Cost 3 276.47
Labor Rate Calculations tMaterial Mark-up 150% % 41,32
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotal 3 316.79
AGF §T 0% 70.75 $0.00 Tax 6% $ 19.01
Gen. F-man 8T 0$ 67.50 $0,00 Totat Materlal Gosts K 335.80
Foreman ST 2 % 65.50 $131.00 ; )
Journeyman 8T 2% 60.75 $121.50
Apprentice sT 2 8 45.00 $90.00 {Sub Tontractor Costs $ 399,64
AGF TH 0% 96,80 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.8% $ 298,97
Gen. F-man  TH [ 92.50 $0.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost ‘ $ 429.61 |
Foreman ™ 08 89.78 $0.00
Journeyrman  TH [l 82.75 $0.00
Apprentice TH [\IR 3 64.25 $0.00 "E—qulpment Rental $ -
AGF DY 0 $ 122,78 $0,00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 15% $ -
Gen. F-man 0T 08 118.50 $0.,00 Total Equipment Cost ] -
Foreman oT 0% 114,25 $0.00 )
Journeyman 0T 0% 106,00 $0.00
Apprentice DT 0§ 78,75 $0,00 Ifabor Gost $ 342,50
Safely [ 95.00 $0.00 Markup on Labor $ -
Other 1] $0.00 Total L.abor Cost [ K3 342.50
Subtotal Labor [ I $342.50 )
Subcontractors
Allfant $ 399.64 {S—ubtota{ ‘Add Cost 3 1,167.91
Bond Included 2.0% $ 22.16
$ - Tatal CO Add Cost ] $ 4,130.07
Subtotal Subcontractars [5 39984 )
Equipment Rental (Including tax)
3 .
Subtotal Equipment Rental ] $ - ]

SIGNATURE TITLE

DATE

L SYSTEMS, INC.
wwnne aeslou. com

PRINTED NAME

0 AEQ WITH 34 16.06

CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

Change Order Total: ‘ $ 4,130.07 l
« price does not include delays, § and land perionced by the
tor {0 dute or {ed wih this particutar change fa scape of work and Is
subjact to change.
BERNETIRIAN



Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

ltems+ByProdu cls

TIO tMati Qty item Name
Category: CCode = Quoted ltems
2.00 Material Delivery Charge
Totals for CCode

Category: GCode = Branch Condult
30.00 3/4" EMT Conduit
8.00 34" EMT/CMP! Connector
3.00 3/4" EMT/CMP Coupling
Totals for CCode

Category: GCode = Branch Roughin
2,00 4" 8q 2-1/8°d  3/4" KO
2.00 4" Sq Blank Cover
2.00 16 2-1/2'd Masonry Box
4,00 1/2* BX Sid MalliSqze
Totals for CCode -

Category: GCode = Generic Supporis
4.20 3/4% EMT Generlo/Supp
2.00 Outlet Box Gen /Supp
Totals for CCode

Category: GCode = Branch Wire
90.00 #12 THHN Copper Stranded
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = Devices / Plates
2.00 CR20 20a Duplex Recpt
2.00 1g Duplex Recpt Plate Ivory
‘Taotals for GGode

Category; CCode = Lugs / Splices / Tape
2.00 3M RED Boxed
Totals for CCode

Category: CCode = MC Cable
100.00 #12/2 MC Cable
Totais for GCode

Totals:

Price

$75.00 E

$44.15 C
$51.00 C
$50.28 C

$180.00 C
$168.18 C
$198.00 C
34580 C

$145.74 C
$78 E

$142.72 M

$1.86 £
$28.80 C

$18.44 C

$468.10 M

Ext Price

$150.00

$150.00

$13.24
$4.08

$1.81

$18.83

$3.60

$3.30

$3.96

$1.82

h $12.69
$6.12

$1.56

- $7.68

$10.14
§10.14

$3.72
$.58

84,30

$.39

$.39

$46.,91

"$46.91

$250,94

Labor

00 E

8.26 C
AT E
A8 E

35 E
9.44 C
23.60 C
11.80 G

590 C
A2 E

7.08 M

24 E
.08 E

00 C

3540 M

Ext Labor

248
1,32
53

4.33

20
24

48

.64

64

AT
A2

50

3.4

3.64

1142

Page: 20f3




Job Name: N Hardin HS Phase 7

Report Totals:

ltems+ByProducts

Ext Price Ext Labor
$250.94 11,42

Page: 30of3



2700 Diode Lane

’ Louisville, KY 40299

- office: 502-363-8633
nlha“t fax: 502-363-8638

Integrators, Inc. www.alliantintegrators.com

Document ID:  AlIQ7740
Date: 08/31/16

To: Advanced Electrical Systems, inc
Attn: Gary Hilbers

3312 Gilmore Industrial Blvd Terms: Net30
Louisville, KY 40213 Sales Tax; Included
U.S.A. FORB: Job Site
Phone: (502) 962-1102 Fax: (502) 962-8836 Expires: 45 Days
Project: North Hardin High School Phase 7 - Quote to Install One (1) Data Drops
[Taty | Manufacturer | Part Number | , Description ]
Equipment
0.3 Panduit PUP6CO4BU-U Cat 6 Plenum Blue Cable
1 Panduit ' CJ688TGRU Blus Cat 6 Jack
1 Pandult CFPE4EIY Four Position Faceplate
3 Panduit CMBE}-X jvory Blanks
1 Panduit UTPSPSBUY Blue 5' Patch Cords
1 Pandult UTPSP10BUY Biue 10' Patch Cords
Labor
1 Alliant Integrators Scope Of Work Alliant Integrators, Inc. shall:
* Terminate, test & label four additional data drops
installation SubTotal $391.47
Tax Total: $8.17
Grand Total: $399.64

The Electrical Contractor shall:

* Install all conduit, standard electrical boxes, rough in, etc.

~ Provide a complete cable path from patch panel to wall plate

* Provide any required fire stop

Proposal Clarifications:

* Tax is inlcuded with this proposal

* This proposai is for the addition of one data drop located in the atrium.
Thank you for this opportunity. Please call if you have any questions.

Best Regards,

R <
art ochlater :

dschlater@alliantintegrators.com

Confidential Page 1 North Hardin High School AllQ7740



627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202

502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 ‘ CHANGE ORDER

MoreL ConstrucTioN Co,, LLE

Request No. 71

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
2405 Harrodsburg Road X-No. 102

Lexington, KY 40504
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Justin McElfresh

Project No. 16-02

Wae hereby request your formal Change Qrder to our contract For the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide four (4) data outlets in Serving Line 161

Electrical $2,550.00

Subtotal $2,550.00
7.5% Overhead and Profit . $191.00
, T $2,74100
1% Bond and Insurance _ $27.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $2,768.00

This Request is Valid for 15  Days
A-Time-Extension-of- Days-is-Included-in this Reguest

A We are-proceeding-with-this-work-as-perverbal-authorization-of

B. We have completed-this-work-as-per-verbal-authorization-of

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed auithorization; orformal Change Order

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer -
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: September 12, 2016

3 COPY - X File Richard A. Gladson, Vice President Date



T SO
2R

(502) g62-1102 Fax (502) 962-8836

POWERING T

Time & Material Summary:

Lump Sum: X
Description of work:

4 Data Quilets in Cafe

A

DVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTENMS, INC.

wwwy, aeslou. com

i s 3RS,

PO Box 36503 Louisvlile, KY 40233-8603
3312 Gilmore Industriat Bldg., Loulsville, KKY 40202

Change Order Summary

Activity Description Material Labar
Labor & 342,50
Miscellaneous Materials 3 168.22 § -
Delivety Charge (2 @ $75) $ 150.00 § -
$ - 3 -
Subtotal Material & Labor 16 31822 | § 342,50
DEDUCT Material Labor
Subtotal Deduct 0:004
Labor Rate Calculations
Clagsification HOURS RATE LABOR COST
AGF sT 0$ 70.75 $0.00
Gen. Feman 8T [\I 67.50 $0.00
Fareman sT 28 65.50 $131.00
Journgyman ST 2% 60.75 $121.80
Apprentice sT 2% 45.00 $20.00
AGF TH [ 96.50 $0.00
Gen. F-man  TH (VI 92.50 $0.00
Foreman ™ [V 88.75 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 0% 82,78 $0.00
Apprentice TH [V 1 64,25 $0.00
AGF T 0§ 122,75 $0,00
Gen. F-man DT 08 118.50 $0.00
Foreman oT 0$ 114.25 $0.00
Journeyman  OT 0% 106.00 $0.00
Apprentice or 03 79.75 $0.00
Safety 0% 95.00 $0.00
Other 0 $0.00
Subtotal Labor [} l $342.50 |
Subcontractors
Alliant $ 1,646.26
$ .
Subtotal Subcontractars K 1,646.26 }
Equipment Rental (Including tax)
$ -
ubtolal Equipment Rental , 3 -

SIGNATURE

TITLE

DATE

ERINTED NAME

0 REQ WATH 1608

CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

AES Change Order No. 25

Contractor: Advanced Eleactrical Systems, (¢,
Dater Septombar 1, 2016

Revision:

AES Job No. 12683

Cust, Contract No.

Cust, RFP No..

Additlonat Days: 1

SWO #

Glarification: Price Valid for 30 Days,

81D SUMMARY

Material Cost $ 318.22
Material Mark-up 15.0% 3 47.73
Subtotal $ 365.98
Tax N 6% % 21.96
Total Materlai Costs | $ 387.91 1
Sub Contractor Costs $ 1,646.26
Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ 123.47
Total Sub Gontractor Gost ] $ 1,769.73 §
lEquipmant Rental $ -
Equipment Rental Mark-up 15% $ -
Total Equipment Cost | $ -
{L’a\ior Cast $ 342,50
Markup on Laboc $ “
Tatal Labor Cost 18 342.50
Subtotal Add Cost $ 2,500.14
Bond included 2.0% $ 50.00
Total CO Add Cost | $ 2,550.14

Change Order Total

‘ $ 2,550.14 I

* Price does ot Include delays, and {05 oxg d by the
to date or jated with this particular ehenge in scope of work and (8
subjeci o chango. .
SE0BH12 AN



Job Name: North Hardin High School

Items+ByProducts
tem # item Name Quantity
Category: CCode = Hangaers/Anchors
5,534 1/4 DROP IN ANGHOR 8.00

5544 1/4-20 LEAD MACH SCR ANCH 8.00
Totals for CCade '

Category: CCode = Wiremold/Poles

13,497 WM V700 RACEWAY 10.00
13,499 WM V704 STRAP 4.00
13,603 WM V717 INT ELBOW ’ 400
13,520 WM 57824 3/4 FEM COND CO 4,00
13,543 WM V57445 1G SW&RCPT DP 4.00

Totals for CCode

Totals:

Report Totals:

items-+ByProducts

Ext Price 3 NECA 3 Ext
$168.22 5.67

Price

$26.15 C
$2183 C

$154 E
5055 E
$2.84 E
$14.66 E
$19.21 £

Ext Price

$2.09
$1.75

$15.38

$2.20
$11.35
$58.60
$76.86

$164.38

$168.22

2400 C
000 G

10.50 C
750 C
22,50 C
0006 C
3750 C

Ext CCode

192 ch
0.00 ¢h

1.92

1.05 gw
0.30 gw
080 gw
0.00 gw
150 gw

375

5.67

;
|
i



—

Alliant

Integrators, Inc.

2700 Diode Lane
Louisville, KY 40299

office: 502-363-8633

fax: 502-363-8638
www.alliantintegrators.com

To: Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc

Attn: Gary Hilbers
3312 Gilmore Industrial Blvd
Louisville, KY 40213
US.A.

Phone: (502) 962-1102

Document [D: AlIQ7738
Date: 08/31/16
Terms: Net 30
Sales Tax: Included
FORB: Job Site

Fax: (502) 962-8836 Expires: 45 Days

“Project: North Hardin High School Phase 7 - Quote to Install Four (4) Data Drops

r Qty | Manufacturer ! Part Number

Description _ 1

1.2 Panduit PUPBC04BU-U
§ Panduit CJ688TGBU
4 Pandult CFPE4EIY
12 Panduft CMBE-X
4 Panduit UTPSPEBUY
4 Panduit UTPSP10BUY

1 Alliant Integrators Scope Of Work

Equipment

Cat 6 Plenum Blue Cable

Blue Cat 6 Jack

Four Position Faceplate

Ivory Blanks

Blue 5' Patch Cords

Biue 10' Patch Cords

Labor

Aliant Integrators, Inc. shalk:

* Terminate, test & label four additional data drops

Installation SubTotal $1,611‘.80

Tax Total: $34.46
Grand Total: $1,646.26

The Electrical Contractor shall:

* Install all conduit, standard electrical boxes, rough in, etc.
* Provide a complete cable path from patch panel to wall plate

* Provide any required fire stop

Proposal Clarifications:
* Tax Is inlcuded with this proposal

* This proposal is for the addition of four data drops {ocated in the cafeteria area,

Thank you for this opportunity. Please call if you have any questions.

Best Regards,

¢ /«'w ’
5@4 2
an’ schlater ’

dschiater@alliantintegrators.com

Confidential

Page 1 North Hardin High School AllQ7738




